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foo. ae | | ni, La ie ae ee ar f Sumject: () ~ LEE HARVEY/OSWALD _.. tiedby Ye gg , 
\ \V\ \ . INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R Exesip: from GDS. Calegory 225" sf Mo vO. | 3 / Pe, x, a S Ve. VY ac Cote of Deciassilication indefinite <sini ay 
-, \" Director instructed that complete analysis be made of any” oewNdtive § ' . deficiencies in Oswald case and analysis made concerning any necessary changes %~ §n our procedures re handling cases of this type -- analysis re procedure changes oo I and dissemination policies handled separately. A [apn & | | | 
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¥7" RESULTS-OF=FINDINGS RE INVESTIGATIVE DEFICIENCIES: co — . 
by 2m “~ =I is definitely felt subject Oswald should have beep on the Security . Ind®x<(St)'based on following facts: AThis is based solely on informationimour } fileB,at time of and prior to assassination and does not take into consideration” ‘>... — information subsequently developed.) (1) Subject's defection to Russia and statement — {that he néVer would return to United States for any reason. (2) Statedhe was =. | +). _Marxist and advised Department of State he would furnish Soviets any information . _ q he had acquired as Marine Aviation Electronics Expert. Also affirmed in writmg: allegiance to Soviet Union and said service in Marine Corps gave him chance fo... : observe American imperialism. According to State Department Oswald displayed . -' air of new "Sophomore" Party liner at that time. (3) Upon returning td the United ' . 4 -States Oswald displayed cold, arrogant, general uncooperative attitude.an® refused ~~ . ye take Bureau Polygraph test to determine if he had cooperated with thé Soviets or had | | current intelligence assignment. (4) On 9/28/62 it was learned Oswald‘was subscribing: 4 fo "The Worker," east coast Communist newspaper. (5) In April, 1953,Slearnéd-he ©. -'¥ had been in contact with Fair Play for Cuba Committee, New York, and passed eut oot ‘ en pamphlets and had placard around neck reading "Hands Off Cuba - Viva.Fidel, ~ yd oe yy (6) Wrote letter June 10, 1963, to "The Worker" asking for literature saying hevwas.:)-: ie forming Fair Play for Cuba Committee in New Orleans and he sent honorary i aw ot 

. * + Ms fan : ;smembership to "those fighters for peace" Mr. Gus Hall and Mr. B. Davis (Ben = fut. = Davis). (7) Arrested Auzust 9, 1963, New Orleans, passing out Fair Play for. - xf +f - . Cuba pamphlets on street. Shortly thereafter interviewed on radio and-said*Russia cf ioe > had gone soft on Communism and Cuba only real revolutionary country in world -*j |= _ today. (8) Contact with Soviet Embassy, Mexicgy September and October, 1963. we GO RRP eB argo etl yg Sa _ ns th 2 “ hue a FolPand Seat of Government employees who handled instant case 9; | Maintain subject did not come within SI criteria, Inspector does not agree, believing j that Oswald came withi following category: "Invest igation has developed information °; { that an individual though not a member of or participant in the activities of — ed 
i ;| Subversive ‘or eingg: <has anarchist o jonal j ixely to. seize /- . \1-"Mr. c ae) PEE M285 6 - 30 [shy 
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Meno randum for Mr. Tolson 

Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

fuvon the opportunity sent : e: t ed lic , 
safety as shown by overt acts or s ithi ishec < 
through reliable sources, informants or individuals.” 

| Upon subject's return from Russia to Texas on 6/14/62, he was inter- 
\viewed and displayed a re itrant attitude, The only investigation conducted was 
to interview a number of Government officials, three relatives and check with two 
Communist Party informants. The . Case was. then closed after a-second interview _ 

b llwith subject by Dallas report dated 8/30/62, No neighborhood or employment sources 
developed, wife not interviewed, mail covers or other techniques not used to deter- 
mine whom Oswald in contact with or whether he had intelligence assignment. 
inspector feels this limited invest} Dallas Agent responsible for 
delinquen uptj 26/63 was 3 Ac {ee si am who is now retired, 
and no explan 7 from him. a . 

12 pecial A ent James P. Ho 
aps et vee ‘rarces After sending Bureau a 

letter on 3/2 6. 63 setting out leads to determine i swald's employment and consider 
' interviewing Oswald's wife, the Bureau was not furnished any information until 8 23/63, 
' } and then only after the Bureau had made _ inquiry of Belles twee It was not until 9/10/63 that 

_ | Dallas reported subject Oswald subscribed to "The Worker" on 9/28/62 and on April 21, 
* 11953, had been in contact with New York Fair Play for Cuba Committee, advising then 

that he passed out Fair Play for Cuba pamphlets and had ama ound neck reading 
#"'Hands Off Cuba - Viva Fidel." Be Hel Supers eee peur 
information from New York conce 

—_— 

aCLOr Or does not agree, but feels In 
light of subject's defection, case should have been reopened at first indication of 
eae sympathy or activity. 

f Special Agent Hasty advised that } New York did not report Oswald's. 
4/21/63 Fair Play for Cuba contact to Dallas until letter sent 6/27/63 and Dallas did 
not feel it necessary to report it to Bureau until 9/10/63. Hosty admits. it “possibly” | 
would have been better to have reported on_tt n this 3 matter earlier. 

} » heidi. iene New YOrk, handled this matter 
and states info pmation was recelve | anOhymous source and that because of — 
heavy volume of such material he handled urgent matters first st and i inished « entire 
processing at approximately th the end of June, 1963. 

Supervisor ean wows New York, makes similar explanation. 
‘{ 1 Inspector feels 66-day delay Irom 4 to 6/27/63 entirely too_lonz to process 

such m: material, particularly inasmuch as New York in no position to determine value 
of some of this material to other offices who have active cases opened on individuals 
concerned, - “ _ 
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Memo for Mr. Tolson 

"Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

Hosty advised Dallas considered the most important aspect of this 
, case the interview of Oswald's wife and did not deem it advisable to interview. 

her in March, 1963, because they developed information that Oswald drinking to 
excess and beat up wife on several occasions. Hosty stated that they allowed a - 
60-day “cooling-off period" and then couldn't locate Oswald or his wife until New 

‘Orleans located them in New Orleans and advised Dallas on 7/17/63. No instructions 
|given New Orleans to interview Mrs. Oswald. 

Orn ODL 
Hos vised that after Oswald's return to Dallas was verified on 

1/1/63 no intervie conducted of Mrs. Oswald because Dallas awaiting 

information from New Orleans. Hosty advised investigation was designed to. 
avold having Oswald's wife "gain the impression she was being harassed or 

hounded because of her immigrant status in order that the interview when conducted 

pector feels this entire facet of investigation mishandled. vine 

might be be a ieab ctive as ae posse. ! ) (). tz 

. : | Qsnais ae Oswald detin ely should haye been interviewed and Inspe ctor feels best time 

to cet informa tion from her would be after she was “was beaten up by her husband as 

{it is felt she would be far more likely to cooperate when angry at Oswald than — 

fotherwise. ff 7 

On 11/1/63 Dallas Jetermined from Mrs. Ruth Paine that Oswald 

working at the Texas School Bt Book Depository (place from which assassination — 

shot fired by Oswald). Mrs. Paine unaware of Oswald's residence but stated 

Oswald's wife living with her. SA Pbsty states he made pretext telephone call to 

Oswald's place of employment and was told Oswald residing with Mrs. Paine. ~~ 

Not recorded in file. On 175/63 Mis Paine ‘yecontacted and unable to furnish 

information. as to Oswald's residence address, but stated Oswald had visited 

his wife at Paine's house on li/2 and 3/63. At this point Dallas held investigation 

jin abeyance and no further investigation made until assassination. ~ 

- SAosty explained that he held inves igation in abeyance tobe 
certain he was in possession of all information from New Orleans s0 he could 

possibly interview Mrs. Oswald and conduct further investigation. He was 

aware as of 10/18/ 63 that Quald had been in contact with the Soviet Embassy in - 

Mexico City but felt because Oswald was employed in nonstratezic position 

where he would not have access to jiformation important to national defense that 

he was justilied in holding investigation in 1 abeyance, Inspector definitely does nos 

| agree. New Orleans su mitted ié<paa e report 10/31/63 a an leads out 

in New Orleans were to ascertain Oswald's wheréabouts. No indication New Gricans 

had any further data and New Orleans RUC'd case by form 11/19/63. Even if 

New Orleans had not reported all information in their possession, Dallas should 

a W and not held id investigation in abeyance. Supervisor 
have intensified investigation in light of Oswald's contact with Soviet Embassy 

aes bd x tte advised he 

-3- , a . 



“Memo to Mr. Tolson , 
; Re: Lee Harvey Oswald , Secret 

< I) discussed above investigative steps with Hosty and concurred with the manner in which handled, Both Hosty and @ea.sdid not feel Oswald made Security Index i. 

4 , Lead set out by Dallas in March 25, 1963, letter for Dallas to deter- fF}! | mine present employment of Oswald and, thereafter, determine whether wife should be interviewed. This was not followed by Buxeau for approximately five months . until 8/21/63 when Dallas was asked about this lead a 5 lead after subject arrested in New ae }Orleans for distribut g Fair Play for Cuba pamphlets. Seat of Government Super- 
. si ee Ler states additional investigation not conducted until subject Sc rreste ay 10r a activity inasmuch as he reviewed d investigation and - i gvaluated thar subject was not. engaged in activities i inimical to the United States. ~~ i estates did not feel interview of f sublect’s_wife w. ifé_ warranted i and did not fee ot feel - , ‘ | Case should be reopened gt Bureau on 3 25/63 merely to follow low Dallas - re consideration - | |} of in ing By advised he did not feel subject's activities came 

: stop placed against subject in Identification 
Division which was removed by @2 Fon 10/9/63 after ea estedin 
New Orleans for Fair Play for eee ‘Ommittee on 8/9/63. ae cea advised stop , ". f was placed in event subject returned from Russia under an asSamet same and 
Fa, nadvertently not removed by him on 9/7/62 when case closed. _Inspector feels 
Ge acace 0 error in removing stop on subject ct_in Ident on 10/9/63, ‘particularly 
after arrest on 1 8/9 3/63 for Fair ere for Cuba Committee activity in New Orleans. 

Clg "E ae have n missed further ; arrests without ston in Ident. _Inspector also feels 

Si
ns

 

Instant case supervised at Seat of Government by Nationalities 
| Intelligence Section regarding Fair Play for Cuba aspects and the Espionage 

} Section regarding defection aspects and contact with Soviet Embassy in Mexico, 
Seat af Government SupervisorGe yee mraere eoupervised the Fair ir Play. Ld 
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for Cuba aspects of this case from 8/16 He failed to have Oswald 
put on the SI in spite of considerable Fair Pla ay_for Cuba a iba activity coupled with soviet 
defection background, In explanation he claims he did not feel Oswald met criteria 

| for inclusion on ol, } 
— a 
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= Memo for Mr. Tolson : | 
: - Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 
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Pa SA rere handled case in New Orleans from 7/18/63, No 
2 report submitted until 10/31/63, Bureau not advised until report of 10/31/63, 4 

. that Oswald wrote to."The Worker" on June 10, 1953, requesting literature to | 

t assist him in establishing Fiir Play for Cuba Committee in New Orleans, and sent | 

honorary membership cards for Ben Davis and Gus Hall. Qe svadvised that. | 

i although investigative period extended from 7/23 through 10 53, continuous | 
ye | attention was afforded this case. | : 

i" : 

z , SAC Qt asupervised case and shares responsibility for delay. ; | 

in advising Bureau; also failed to put on Security Index, saying they did not feel subjec 

> 4 {j met criteria. : | , | 
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- Memo for Mr. Tolson 
_ - Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

OBSERVATIONS: 

As indicated above, there were a number of investigative and 
reporting delinquencies in the handling of the Oswald case. Oswald should have 
been on the Securjt Index; his wife should have been interviewed before the 
assassinati tensified - not held in abeyance - after Oswald 
contacted Soviet Embassy in Mexico. It was handled by two different Sections in the 
Domestic Intelligence Dis isi . Nationalities Intelligen ce and Espionage. 

ant file or participate 

ae eee assigned D 

in over-all response 
onnel and should 

allas until 4/2 
Le ee V7 227 did no hs 
instant file, .H6 waver, Cis felt that thay have over-all respo: 

2 an Opportunity to review 
onsibility for properly 

training and indoctrinating subordinate personnel and should be censured, 

Concerning the administrative action recomm 
is the possibility that the Presidential Commission investigati 

will subpoena the investigating Agents. If this occurs, the p< 
that the Agents may be questioned concerning whether. admini 
taken against them. However, it is felt these possibilities a1 
ae the recommended action should go forward at this time. 

fine that t the Co pueae subpoenas wou, own to 

) ATIONS: 3 | ° -. RECOMMEN. 

1 James P 
for inadequate lavestination including earlier interview of Os 
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abeyance after being in receipt of information that subject ha 

Division. 
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<Hosty, Jr. (Veteran), Dallas - f 

reporting, failure to put subject on Security Index, and for hx 

Soviet Emba ssy, Mexico City. If approved, to be handled by 

2 

ended hereinafter, there . 
ing instant matter 
ossibility then exists 
istrative action had been 
re sufficiently remote 
r appears unlikely at. 

ent level. 

reed 

pensure and probation 
wald's wife, delayed 
ding investigation in 
d been in contact with 
the Administrative 
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: Memo for Mr. Tolson _ 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

© 2. Field Supervisor @ Sted iy Seco, NonVeteran), Dallas. = 
Censure and probation for failing to insure that ‘case more fully investigated and 
reported, for not placing subject on the Security Index and for concurring in 
decision to hold investigation in abeyance. If approved, to be handled by the 

04 Qtr 
Aas to promptly disseminate Fair b 

<a Division. 

| , Jy e “we er 
Nave 

CRS OR (Veteran), Dallas - Censure for failing 
to have Oswald case SOOT i Dallas informed that he subscribed to "The 
Worker," east coast Communist newspaper, 9/28/62. If approved, to be handled 
by ny Division. 

Site oa it 
“ieee Veteran), New York - Censure for 

lay for Cuba information to Dallas concerning 
subject Oswald. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative Division. 

ar Seow gig 
Vo 

os, Ele es Veteran), New York - Censure for failure to 
insure that Fair Play for Cuba information concerning Oswald more promptly , 
disseminated to Dallas. If approved, to be handled by the a Division... 
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Memorandum for Mr. Tolson . 
_ Re: Lee Harvey Oswald - 

| reporting and tail mito OD. as Nonet Index. If approved, to be handled by the 
Administrative Division. | 

rey ys ip 

“tee 

fr failing to insure that t fF rererrens delay in reporting this matter and for 
/ 8. SAC wwe" Nonveteran), New Orleans - Censure 

| failing to put subject on the Security Index. 

Censure and probation for failing to instruct the field t ‘on aa 

investigation concerning Oswald, upon Oswald's return from Russia; failing to have 

Oswald's wife interviewed; also for removing stop on Oswald in Ident on 10/ 9/63; 
failing to put Oswald on Security Index and for not reopening Bureau file to 

follow on Dallas after Dallas sent out letter on 3/25/63 to consider interview of 

10: fh, wife. If approved, to be handed by the Administrative Division. 

RY —w f i a 

TE
 

E
R
 
T
T
T
,
 

a
t
e
 

. 

F
a
w
 



| age at tn ot ' Pa , \ : 

a ad ".,°® . 

. Memo fot Mr. Tolson 

Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

a 0. Seat of Government Supervisor 

Censure and probation for fa ling to take action on] : . 

completely review file until after assassination; failing to instruc to press a 

more vigorously after subject made contact with Soviet Embassy, Mexico, and oi 

failure to have subject placed on Security Index. If approved, to be handled aby the 

\Adininistrative Division. | 

7 Sa oH 

_ 7 NAS. ee 

We Oj. Seat of Government Supervisor eee es Veteran) — 

e
a
 

Censure for failing to place Oswald on Security Index, ine ‘spi e of considerable Fair 

Oht for Cuba Committee activity coupled with previous Soviet defection background. 

©12. Seat of Government Supervisor Geet. wee 

Censure for delay in handling incoming 10/18/63 cablegram from } fexico City and _ 

of} i tting subject on Security Index. ; r pu ng 7 j ty oN. eg tw 

We ne a oe Daal -_ 

HFCs mit 

Inspecto
r Sax

 

Censure for over 
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Memo for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

With respect to the individuals listed above who are veterans, 

they have had more than a year of Bureau service. Accordingly, they should 

‘be entitled to 30 days’ written notice in the event they should be involuntarily separated, 

. reduced in grade or salary or suspended for more than 30 days. They would also 

have a right of appeal to the Civil Service Commission for any of these actions. — 
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fine Dallas C a In addition, copies of explanations of 
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attached. * 
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: Memorandum Mr. Gale to Mr. Tolson 
| Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
! _INTERNAL SECURITY -R 

: <~ ° . . . a | 

' ADDENDUM: __C. D. DeLoach:hif __12/10/63 

- I recommend that the suggested disciplinary action be held in abeyance 
{until the findings of the Presidential Commission have been made public. This — 
action is recommended inasmuch as any "leak" to the general public, or particularly 
_ to the communications media, concerning the FBI taking disciplinary action against 
- its personnel with respect to captioned matter would be assumed as a direct admis- 

, sion that we are responsible for negligence which might have resulted in the 
'. . assassination of the President. At the present time there-are so many wild rumors, _ 
—- gossip, and speculation that even the slightest hint to outsiders concerning disciplinary | 
. action of this nature would result in considerable adverse reaction against the FBL | 

. Ido not believe that any of our personnel will be subpoenaed. Chief Justice Warren 
has indicated he plans to issue no subpoenaes. There is, however, the possibility 

| that the public will learn of disciplinary action being taken against our personnel 
and, therefore, start a bad, unjustifiable reaction. 

Ack, AY aie 
ADDENDUM (AHB:csh) ,12/10/63: 

It is Significant to note that all of the supervisors and oo 
officials who came into contact with this case at the seat of govern— Zz 

\ 

t 

ment, as well aS agents in the field, are unanimous is in 4 “the opinion ) that 
Oswald did not meet the criteria for the Security indexx. IZ this is 
60, it would appear that the criteria are not ot sufficiently specific to 
include a case such as Oswald's and, rather than take the position that 

all of these employees were mistaken in their judgment, the criteria ~ wl 
shou é : S has]now been recommended by 4 Assistant Director /: 
IGale. | Ca Raft, 

~~ 
Aside from the above, I agree \gith Mr. 

| | Wise CRG ‘ 

n 

ach's observations. A; 

ZN - pt ; oF dadanhy| | 
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PREPARE REPLY _—_—— 

SEND MEMO To: ATTORNEY "GENERAL. ~ 
ae 

FOR YOuR | RECOMMENDAEION 

WHAT ARE THE FACTS? =, - 
Tes cee ga fa ikea “e. 

st
he
 

wh
ee
 

_ 
. 

q
u
e
s
 

r
r
 

etre de ete ite Eat ee te ie 

~ 

s : 
° . : 

I 

. 

x! 

. 

wm 

a 
cd 

7 

. oe 

ae . tame wee - 

cd «= - 

t emniing’ s 

. 

* 
-: 

t 

* 
a 

. 

—_ . 

- 

"¢ 

. e 

. 
. . 

! 
ba i e 

* 

. 

. 
CJ 


